May 10, 2023

BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2023-154

APPROVAL TO EXECUTE A GRANT CONTRACT WITH THE NEW JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION FOR THE STORMWATER ASSISTANCE GRANT IN THE AMOUNT OF \$25,000.00 TO FUND THE DEVELOPMENT OF A MS4 INFRASTRUCTURE MAP.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Governing Body of the Borough of Bradley Beach formally accepts the Grant in the amount of \$25,000.00 for the above stated project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to accept a Grant identified as a Stormwater Assistance Grant from the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection on behalf of the Borough of Bradley Beach. Associated attributes for this Grant include:

MS4 outfalls (receiving surface water name, type of outfall).

- MS4 ground water discharge points (type).
- MS4 interconnections (type into/from, entity).
- Storm drain inlets (type, catch basin present, label present, retrofitted).
- MS4 manholes.
- MS4 conveyance (type, direction of flow).
- MS4 pump stations.
- Stormwater facilities (type).
- Property boundaries of maintenance yard(s) and other ancillary operations (type).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Mayor and Clerk are hereby authorized to sign the Grant Agreement on behalf of the Borough of Bradley Beach and that their signature constitutes acceptance of the terms and conditions of the grant agreement and approves the execution of the grant agreement.

Seconded by Councilperson		and adopte	and adopted on roll call by the following vote:		
Ms. DeMarco Ms. DeNoble Mr. Gubitosi Mr. Weber Mayor Fox	AYES	NAYS	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
•	CERTIFICATION				

I, Erica Kostyz, Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the May 10, 2023 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk

, ,	2	ove resolution and constitute acceptance of the xecution of the grant agreement as authorized
ATTEST and AFFIX SEAL	Municipal Clerk	Mayor